
 Proposal 5100461  
Roadway Reconstruction, Bridge Rehabilitation 

Proposal information table 

Date 
Generated: 

03/13/2020 Sections: 2 

Date 
Revised:  

Amendments: 0 

Call Order: 001 
Highway 
Number:  

Items: 122 Counties: Rio Arriba 

Project ID: 5100461 
  

 

Proposal items table 

Line Item Quantity Unit Description  

Section 0001: ROADWAY 

0010 201000 1.000 LS CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

 

0020 203000 63,000.000 C.Y. UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 

 



0030 203100 4,700.000 C.Y. BORROW 

 

0040 203200 10,000.000 C.Y. UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION 

 

0050 203211 12,000.000 S.Y. UNSTABLE SUBGRADE STABILIZATION 

 

0060 207000 241,300.000 S.Y. SUBGRADE PREPARATION 

 

0070 210002 250.000 C.Y. MAJOR STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 

 

0080 210003 40.000 C.Y. MAJOR STRUCTURE BACKFILL 

 

0090 301013 198,300.000 S.Y. COLD CENTRAL PLANT RECYCLE-FOAMED ASPHALT STABILIZED BASE 

 

0100 301014 1,700.000 TON ASPHALT BINDER 

 

0110 301015 1,020.000 TON MINERAL FILLER 

 

0120 303000 71,310.000 TON BASE COURSE 

 

0130 303140 14,400.000 S.Y. BASE COURSE 4" 

 

0140 405000 13,825.000 S.Y. DETOUR PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION 

 



0150 407000 130.000 TON ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 

 

0160 408100 438.000 TON PRIME COAT MATERIAL 

 

0170 416004 12,400.000 S.Y. MINOR PAVEMENT HMA SP-IV 

 

0180 417000 39,900.000 S.Y. MISCELLANEOUS PAVING 

 

0190 423283 24,500.000 TON HMA SP-IV COMPLETE 

 

0200 511000 280.000 C.Y. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A 

 

0210 511030 110.000 C.Y. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS AA 

 

0220 516000 230.000 C.Y. FLOWABLE FILL 

 

0230 540060 21,810.000 LB REINFORCING BARS GRADE 60 

 

0240 541200 15,241.000 LB STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES 

 

0250 547000 1.000 LS SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS 

 

0260 570024 8,190.000 L.F. 24" CULVERT PIPE 

 



0270 570025 1.000 EACH 24" CULVERT PIPE END SECTION 

 

0280 570030 250.000 L.F. 30" CULVERT PIPE 

 

0290 570036 120.000 L.F. 36" CULVERT PIPE 

 

0300 570037 2.000 EACH 36" CULVERT PIPE END SECTION 

 

0310 570048 620.000 L.F. 48" CULVERT PIPE 

 

0320 570085 1.000 EACH 84" CULVERT PIPE END SECTION 

 

0330 601000 1.000 LS REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

 

0340 601110 200,400.000 S.Y. REMOVAL OF SURFACING 

 

0350 602000 92.000 C.Y. RIPRAP CLASS A 

 

0360 603100 22.300 ACRE TEMPORARY SOIL STABILANT 

 

0370 603221 1,440.000 L.F. CHECK DAM TYPE II 

 

0380 603240 166.000 C.Y. SEDIMENT TRAP 

 



0390 603250 20.000 EACH DROP INLET PROTECTION TYPE I 

 

0400 603262 16,000.000 L.F. COMPOSTED MULCH SOCKS 

 

0410 603281 1.000 LS SWPPP PLAN PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE 

 

0420 605200 62.000 L.F. FRENCH DRAINS 

 

0430 606001 3,325.000 L.F. SINGLE FACE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL 

 

0440 606051 12.000 EACH END TREATMENT TL-3 END TERMINAL 

 

0450 606053 14.000 EACH END TREATMENT W-BEAM END ANCHOR 

 

0460 606055 2.000 EACH END TREATMENT DRIVEWAY END ANCHOR 

 

0470 606061 490.000 L.F. DRAINAGE STRUCTURE PROTECTION SYSTEM 

 

0480 606062 16.000 EACH TRANSITION METAL BARRIER TO RIGID BARRIER 

 

0490 606710 14,380.000 L.F. TCWB RETAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR (20') 

 

0500 606719 38,860.000 L.F. RESETTING OF TCWB (20') 

 



0510 607004 4,140.000 L.F. BARBED WIRE FENCE 4' 

 

0520 607014 14,550.000 L.F. WOVEN WIRE FENCE 4' 

 

0530 607024 80.000 L.F. CHAIN LINK FENCE 4' 

 

0540 607199 40.000 L.F. REMOVE AND REBUILD FENCE 

 

0550 607251 4.000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET GATE 

 

0560 607316 5.000 EACH STANDARD GATE, 16' 

 

0570 609330 160.000 L.F. CONCRETE SLOPED CURB AND GUTTER 6" X 30" 

 

0580 610030 1.000 EACH CATTLE GUARD 30' 

 

0590 610064 1.000 EACH CATTLE GUARD 64' 

 

0600 613000 1.000 LS CLEANING CULVERTS AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES 

 

0610 618000 1.000 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT 

 

0620 618011 1.000 LS PUBLIC AWARENESS  



0630 621000 1.000 LS MOBILIZATION 

 

0640 622002 1.000 EACH FIELD LABORATORY, TYPE II 

 

0650 622100 1.000 EACH SUPPLEMENTAL FIELD LABORATORY 

 

0660 622110 1.000 EACH SUPPLEMENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT FIELD LABORATORY 

 

0670 622200 1.000 EACH FIELD OFFICE 

 

0680 623021 14.000 EACH MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE II (URBAN) 

 

0690 630100 14,380.000 L.F. MULTIPLE GLARE SHIELDING 24 IN 

 

0700 631000 33,550.000 L.F. RUMBLE STRIPS 

 

0710 632000 17.200 ACRE CLASS A SEEDING 

 

0720 632020 1.500 ACRE CLASS C SEEDING 

 

0730 662072 1.000 EACH MANHOLE TYPE E-6' DIAMETER OVER 6' TO 10' DEPTH 

 

0740 663855 14.000 EACH ADJUST VALVE BOX TO GRADE 

 



0750 701000 2,300.000 S.F. PANEL SIGNS 

 

0760 701030 19.000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET PANEL SIGN 

 

0770 701031 2.000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET TRAFFIC SIGN 

 

0780 701100 4,960.000 L.F. STEEL POST AND BASE POST FOR ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS 

 

0790 702610 3.000 EACH PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

 

0800 702810 1.000 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION 

 

0810 702850 1.000 ALOW LAW ENFORCEMENT IN CONSTRUCTION ZONE  

0820 703002 102.000 EACH OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2 

 

0830 703003 8.000 EACH OBJECT MARKER TYPE 3 

 

0840 703100 277.000 EACH ROAD DELINEATOR TYPE GUIDE 

 

0850 703400 53.000 EACH 1/10TH MILE DELINEATOR 

 

0860 704000 175,350.000 L.F. RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4" 

 



0870 704099 313,470.000 L.F. TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4" 

 

0880 704704 530.000 L.F. HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 24" 

 

0890 704717 6.000 EACH HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING RIGHT ARROW 

 

0900 704718 38.000 EACH HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LEFT ARROW 

 

0910 704720 22.000 EACH HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING WORD (ONLY) 

 

0920 704735 4.000 EACH HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING RIGHT LANE DROP ARROW 

 

0930 704736 2.000 EACH HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LEFT LANE DROP ARROW 

 

0940 704875 3,300.000 EACH TEMPORARY REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE TD 

 

0950 704876 5,200.000 EACH TEMPORARY REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE TG 

 

0960 720060 3.000 EACH VEHICULAR IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT-WORK ZONES 

 

0970 720110 7.000 EACH REMOVE/RESET IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT 

 

0980 721000 193,560.000 L.F. REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING 

 



0990 801000 1.000 LS CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR 

 

1000 802000 1.000 LS POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS  

1010 803000 1.000 LS SCHEDULE SOFTWARE 

 

1020 803010 1.000 LS CPM TRAINING 

 

1030 803020 1.000 LS CPM HARDWARE/EQUIPMENT 

 

Section 0002: BRIDGE 

1040 201000 1.000 LS CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

 

1050 210002 5.000 C.Y. MAJOR STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 

 

1060 210003 5.000 C.Y. MAJOR STRUCTURE BACKFILL 

 

1070 411000 188.000 LB HOT POURED CRACK SEALING 

 

1080 511000 9.000 C.Y. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A 

 

1090 515000 2.000 C.Y. REINF.CONCRETE FOR MINOR STRUCTURES 

 



1100 516000 3.000 C.Y. FLOWABLE FILL 

 

1110 533000 154.000 S.Y. REPAIR OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES 

 

1120 533001 230.000 EACH EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES 

 

1130 534000 14.000 GAL EPOXY INJECTION, TYPE I 

 

1140 536001 2,114.000 S.Y. EPOXY URETHANE POLYMER CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY 

 

1150 540160 1,322.000 LB EPOXY COATED REINFORCING BARS GRADE 60 

 

1160 541000 523.000 LB STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES 

 

1170 541100 208.000 LB STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR STEEL BRIDGES 

 

1180 546000 1.000 LS RECOATING STRUCTURES 

 

1190 546200 5,032.000 S.F. SP 3 POWER TOOL CLEANING 

 

1200 546210 2,414.000 S.F. SP 11 POWER TOOL CLEANING 

 

1210 601000 1.000 LS REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

 



1220 602000 260.000 C.Y. RIPRAP CLASS A 

 

(122 Items) 

  



 Proposal 9900811  
Metal Guardrail Installation 

Proposal information table 

Date 
Generated: 

03/13/2020 Sections: 1 

Date 
Revised:  

Amendments: 0 

Call Order: 002 
Highway 
Number:  

Items: 23 Counties: McKinley 

Project ID: 9900811 
  

 

Proposal items table 

Line Item Quantity Unit Description  

Section 0001: ROADWAY 

0010 203000 55.000 C.Y. UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 

 

0020 203100 155.000 C.Y. BORROW 

 



0030 601000 1.000 LS REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

 

0040 606001 41,162.500 L.F. SINGLE FACE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL 

 

0050 606051 76.000 EACH END TREATMENT TL-3 END TERMINAL 

 

0060 606053 28.000 EACH END TREATMENT W-BEAM END ANCHOR 

 

0070 606061 87.500 L.F. DRAINAGE STRUCTURE PROTECTION SYSTEM 

 

0080 606062 114.000 EACH TRANSITION METAL BARRIER TO RIGID BARRIER 

 

0090 606542 2,970.000 L.F. CONCRETE WALL BARRIER 42" 

 

0100 606554 1,200.000 L.F. CONCRETE WALL BARRIER 54" 

 

0110 618000 1.000 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT 

 

0120 618011 1.000 LS PUBLIC AWARENESS  

0130 621000 1.000 LS MOBILIZATION 

 

0140 701031 30.000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET TRAFFIC SIGN 

 



0150 702610 6.000 EACH PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

 

0160 702810 1.000 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION 

 

0170 702850 1.000 ALOW LAW ENFORCEMENT IN CONSTRUCTION ZONE  

0180 703400 59.000 EACH 1/10TH MILE DELINEATOR 

 

0190 720060 24.000 EACH VEHICULAR IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT-WORK ZONES 

 

0200 801000 1.000 LS CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR 

 

0210 802000 1.000 LS POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS  

0220 803000 1.000 LS SCHEDULE SOFTWARE 

 

0230 803020 1.000 LS CPM HARDWARE/EQUIPMENT 

 

(23 Items) 

  



 Proposal 6101272  
Roadway Rehabilitation 

Proposal information table 

Date 
Generated: 

03/13/2020 Sections: 1 

Date 
Revised:  

Amendments: 0 

Call Order: 003 
Highway 
Number:  

Items: 55 Counties: San Juan 

Project ID: 6101272 
  

 

Proposal items table 

Line Item Quantity Unit Description  

Section 0001: ROADWAY 

0010 203100 12,940.000 C.Y. BORROW 

 

0020 203211 37,980.000 S.Y. UNSTABLE SUBGRADE STABILIZATION 

 



0030 301012 248,440.000 S.Y. FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION - FOAMED ASPHALT STABILIZED BASE 

 

0040 301014 2,610.000 TON ASPHALT BINDER 

 

0050 301015 1,120.000 TON MINERAL FILLER 

 

0060 301016 8,700.000 C.Y. CORRECTIVE RAP 

 

0070 403701 5,510.000 TON OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE COMPLETE 

 

0080 405000 6,780.000 S.Y. DETOUR PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION 

 

0090 407000 200.000 TON ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 

 

0100 407001 10.000 TON FOG SEAL 

 

0110 414000 1,633,600.000 SYIN COLD MILLING (ASPHALT) 

 

0120 417000 18,900.000 S.Y. MISCELLANEOUS PAVING 

 

0130 423282 40,390.000 TON HMA SP-III COMPLETE 

 

0140 423283 37,340.000 TON HMA SP-IV COMPLETE 

 



0150 601000 1.000 LS REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

 

0160 603100 20.000 ACRE TEMPORARY SOIL STABILANT 

 

0170 603262 1,500.000 L.F. COMPOSTED MULCH SOCKS 

 

0180 603281 1.000 LS SWPPP PLAN PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE 

 

0190 606001 2,525.000 L.F. SINGLE FACE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL 

 

0200 606051 10.000 EACH END TREATMENT TL-3 END TERMINAL 

 

0210 606053 3.000 EACH END TREATMENT W-BEAM END ANCHOR 

 

0220 606062 13.000 EACH TRANSITION METAL BARRIER TO RIGID BARRIER 

 

0230 606542 330.000 L.F. CONCRETE WALL BARRIER 42" 

 

0240 606598 2,100.000 LF TCWB RETAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR 

 

0250 606599 1,300.000 LF RESETTING OF TCWB 

 

0260 607014 620.000 L.F. WOVEN WIRE FENCE 4' 

 



0270 609478 1,400.000 L.F. CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER TYPE D 6" X 18" 

 

0280 613000 1.000 LS CLEANING CULVERTS AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES 

 

0290 618000 1.000 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT 

 

0300 621000 1.000 LS MOBILIZATION 

 

0310 622002 1.000 EACH FIELD LABORATORY, TYPE II 

 

0320 622110 1.000 EACH SUPPLEMENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT FIELD LABORATORY 

 

0330 630100 1,700.000 L.F. MULTIPLE GLARE SHIELDING 24 IN 

 

0340 631000 58,500.000 L.F. RUMBLE STRIPS 

 

0350 632000 17.000 ACRE CLASS A SEEDING 

 

0360 701000 752.000 S.F. PANEL SIGNS 

 

0370 701100 1,022.000 L.F. STEEL POST AND BASE POST FOR ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS 

 

0380 702610 2.000 EACH PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

 



0390 702810 1.000 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION 

 

0400 703002 72.000 EACH OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2 

 

0410 703400 95.000 EACH 1/10TH MILE DELINEATOR 

 

0420 704099 286,000.000 L.F. TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4" 

 

0430 704300 162,500.000 L.F. LOW TEMPERATURE THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS 4" 

 

0440 704717 4.000 EACH HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING RIGHT ARROW 

 

0450 704718 4.000 EACH HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LEFT ARROW 

 

0460 704720 4.000 EACH HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING WORD (ONLY) 

 

0470 704876 1,800.000 EACH TEMPORARY REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE TG 

 

0480 704877 1,800.000 EACH TEMPORARY REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE TH 

 

0490 720060 16.000 EACH VEHICULAR IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT-WORK ZONES 

 

0500 720110 4.000 EACH REMOVE/RESET IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT 

 



0510 721000 298,000.000 L.F. REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING 

 

0520 801000 1.000 LS CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR 

 

0530 802000 1.000 LS POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS  

0540 803000 1.000 LS SCHEDULE SOFTWARE 

 

0550 803020 1.000 LS CPM HARDWARE/EQUIPMENT 

 

(55 Items) 

 


